



more than energy™

March 21, 2016

BY RESS & OVERNIGHT COURIER

Ms. Kirsten Walli
Board Secretary
Ontario Energy Board
P.O. Box 2319
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 2700
Toronto, Ontario
M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

**Re: Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc. Application for Distribution Rates
Effective January 1, 2016, Board File No. EB-2015-0065
Enersource Request for Revision of Interim Rate Order**

On March 17, 2016, the Ontario Energy Board (the “Board”) issued an Interim Rate Order for the above-captioned proceeding to be effective January 1, 2016.

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc. (“Enersource”) has reviewed the Tariff of Rates and Charges and respectfully requests the following revisions, as identified below.

Rate Class	Current Wording	Revised Wording	Justification
General Service 50 to 499 kW	Rate Rider for Disposition of Global Adjustment Account (2016) – effective until December 31, 2016 Applicable only for Non-RPP Customers – Non Interval Metered	Rate Rider for Disposition of Global Adjustment Account (2016) – effective until December 31, 2016 Applicable only for Non Interval Metered Non-RPP Customers who are not Wholesale Market Participants	The wording should be consistent with General Service 500 to 4999 kW.
General Service 50 to 499 kW	Rate Rider for Disposition of Global Adjustment Account (2016) – effective until December 31, 2016 Applicable only for Non-RPP Customers – Interval Metered	Rate Rider for Disposition of Global Adjustment Account (2016) – effective until December 31, 2016 Applicable only for Interval Metered Non-RPP Customers who are not Wholesale Market Participants	The wording should be consistent with General Service 500 to 4999 kW.

Rate Class	Current Wording	Revised Wording	Justification
General Service 500 to 4999 kW	Rate Rider for Disposition of Deferral/Variance Accounts (2016) – effective until December 31, 2015 Applicable only for Non-Wholesale Market Participants	Rate Rider for Disposition of Deferral/Variance Accounts (2016) – effective until December 31, 2016 Applicable only for Non-Wholesale Market Participants	Correction, Rate Rider should read December 31, 2016.
Large Use Service	Rate Rider for Disposition of Global Adjustment Account (2016) – effective until December 31, 2016 Applicable only for class A non-RPP customers who are not wholesale market participants and which were Class B consumers as at December 31, 2014	Rate Rider for Disposition of Global Adjustment Account (2016) – effective until December 31, 2016 Applicable only for Class A non-RPP customers	There are no wholesale market participants in this class so the rate rider is applicable to the entire class and all of the customers but one were Class A as of December 31, 2014.
Large Use Service	Rate Rider for Disposition of Global Adjustment Account (2016) – effective until December 31, 2016 Applicable only for non-RPP customers – Class B customers who are not wholesale market participants	Rate Rider for Disposition of Global Adjustment Account (2016) – effective until December 31, 2016 Applicable only for Class B non-RPP customers	There are no wholesale market participants in this class so the rate rider is applicable to the entire class.

Two hard copies of this letter will be sent to the Board in addition to filing this via RESS.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (905) 283-4098.

Sincerely,

(Original signed by)

Gia M. DeJulio
Director, Regulatory Affairs

cc. Norm Wolff, Executive Vice-President and Chief Financial Officer, Enersource
Jane Scott, Project Advisor, Ontario Energy Board
Richard Lanni, Counsel, Ontario Energy Board
Fred Cass, Aird & Berlis LLP
All Intervenors, On Record